Terms and Conditions

Welcome to "Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University" (AWAIU)

These terms and conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University's Website, located at https://alumni.iul.ac.in/.

By accessing this website it would be automatically be assumed that you have accepted these terms and conditions in toto. Do not use AWAIU Website if you do not agree with the contents.

The following terminology applies to these Terms and Conditions, Privacy Statement and Disclaimer Notice and all Agreements: "You" and "Your" refers to you, the person log on this website and compliant to the Association's terms and conditions. "The Association", "Ourselves", "We", "Our" and "Us", refers to our Association. "Party", "Parties", or "Us", refers to both the Alumni and ourselves. All terms refer to the offer, acceptance and consideration of payment necessary to undertake the process of our assistance to the Alumni in the most appropriate manner for the express purpose of meeting the Alumni's needs in respect of provision of the Association's stated services, in accordance with and subject to, prevailing Jurisdiction of Uttar Pradesh. Any use of the above terminology or other words in the singular, plural, capitalization and/or he/she or they, are taken as interchangeable and therefore as referring to same.

License

Unless otherwise stated, Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University and/or its licensors own the intellectual property rights for all material on AWAIU Website. All intellectual property rights are reserved. You may access this from AWAIU Website for your own personal use subjected to restrictions set in these terms and conditions.

You must not:

- Republish material from AWAIU Website
- Sell, rent or sub-license material from AWAIU Website
- Reproduce, duplicate or copy material from AWAIU Website
- Redistribute content from AWAIU Website

This Agreement shall begin on the date hereof.

Parts of this website offer an opportunity for users to post and exchange opinions and information in certain areas provided in the website. AWAIU does not filter, edit, publish or review Comments prior to their presence on the website. Comments do not reflect the views and opinions of AWAIU, its agents and/or affiliates. Comments reflect the views and opinions of the person who post the same. To the extent permitted by applicable laws, AWAIU shall not be liable for the Comments or for any liability, damages or expenses caused and/or suffered as a result of any use of and/or posting of and/or appearance of the Comments on this website.

AWAIU reserves the right to monitor or remove any or all Comments which can be considered inappropriate, offensive or causes breach of these Terms and Conditions, found against the interest or philosophy of AWAIU

- You are entitled to post the Comments on our website and have all necessary licenses and consents to do so;
- The Comments do not invade any intellectual property right, including without limitation copyright, patent or trademark of any third party;

- The Comments do not contain any defamatory, libelous, offensive, indecent or otherwise unlawful material which is an invasion of privacy
- The Comments will not be used to solicit or promote business or custom or present commercial or unlawful activity.

You hereby grant Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University a non-exclusive license to use, reproduce, edit and authorize others to use, reproduce and edit any of your Comments in any and all forms, formats or media.

Reservation of Rights

We reserve the right to amend the policy of AWAIU or the existing terms and conditions at any time. By continuously linking to our Website, you agree to be bound to and follow these linking terms and conditions.

Contacting Us

If there are questions regarding the privacy policy you may contact us using the information below:

Association Name: Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University

Address: Academic Block-D, Ground Floor, Integral University, Kursi Road, Lucknow, India

Telephone No: +91-9161434999

E-Mail ID: alumni@iul.ac.in

Cancellation & Refund Policy

The payment taken on this website is for the lifetime membership fees and donations from the alumni that cannot be cancelled or refunded.

Disclaimer

Visitors are advised not to assume that information maintained and referenced on and/or through the website(s) of or otherwise operated by the Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University is complete or up-to-date. Visitors should confirm the accuracy, completeness and currency of information and/or availability of service/offer with the respective authorized officials concerned, particularly before taking any step based upon such information at that particular point of time.

Though due care is taken to keep accurate and updated information, the Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University, makes no, and hereby disclaims any, warranty of any kind, express or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of title, non-infringement, merchantability and fitness for a particular use or purpose. Further, the Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University disclaims any warranty that its website(s) will be available at all times or will operate without interruption or error. Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University makes no warranty as to the reliability, authenticity, accuracy, timeliness, usefulness, adequacy, completeness or availability or suitability with respect to the website or the information, products, services, or any sort of contents or graphics contained on the websites for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information/service/products/contents/graphics and/or the websites is therefore purely and strictly at your own risk and consequences.

Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University, its management, officers, employees, information providers and other persons or entities associated with the Alumni Welfare Association of Integral University shall neither be liable for any inconvenience or damages or losses (including without limitation any direct, indirect, incidental, special, compensatory, punitive or consequential damages) nor shall be responsible for any copyright infringement or other claims or compensations whatsoever under any circumstances.